PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3302980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEONG-WOON CHOI	12/22/2014
JEONG-SIK CHO	12/22/2014
SEOK-BEOM CHO	12/22/2014
CHUL-WOO PARK	12/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: SK TELECOM CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 11, EULJIRO 2-GA, JUNG-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	ate/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	100-999	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14682007		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126587-0190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=126587-0190_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035364 FRAME: 0027

503256362

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of

which i		y acknowledged, the undersigned,	2.5	
	1)	CHOI, Jeong-woon	2)	CHO, Jeong-sik
	3)	CHO, Seok-beom	4)	PARK, Chul-woo
	ä)			x box if continued on page 2
Reput and in	CON blic o terest VDON	1 CO., LTD. having a place of f Korea, its successors and assign for the United States of America a MINUMBER GENERATING MI AND SIN	f busin s (here as defi ETHC IGLE	ntion, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto SK ness at 11. Euljüro 2-ga, Jung-gu, Scoul 100-999. einafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled: DO AND APPARATUS USING LIGHT SOURCE PHOTON DETECTOR
(a)	for w	which an application for United States Load States Patent Application No.	etters P	atent was filed on, and identified by
all Unite continue Propert agrees to applica ASSIG applica ASSIG	for w unders ed Stat attoris- y to the hat the AND tion for NEE, it	thich an application for United States Lettersigned hereby authorizes and requests the test Letters Patent which may be granted to in-part thereof, and the right to all bene as aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASS automeys of record in said application show the undersigned hereby agrees to transpared obtaining original, divisional, reissue ts successors, assigns and legal representator natent based thereon, growing out of	United therefor efits un- LONEE all heres and or extince, a or relationship.	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, of der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned
SIGNE		ne date indicated aside my signature:		
** X	}	ny voor Chai		12/22/2014
Name	CHC	H, Jeong-woon		Date:
2) Name	. Сно	ong STK Cho), Jeong-sik		12/22/2016 Date
3)	See: CHC	1 Bear Ao		12/33/2014 Date
4) Name	PAR	L Chil WOO K, Chil-woo		12/22/2014 Date
47				

Date

PATENT REEL: 035364 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 04/08/2015

Name: